RESOLUTION NO. 2005-785

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council
November 1, 2005

APPROVING ARTSCAPES FUNDING FOR FY 2006

BACKGROUND

A. First approved by City Council August 26, 2003, the ArtScapes grant’s mission is to
foster projects that will be culturally significant, of rich artistic quality, and that help build
the region’s identity. A distinguished panel of arts experts met to review 31 applications,
evaluate and score each applicant and approve their final ranking. The Commission
approved the funding scenario which will fund all applicants ranked 6.0 and above. Of
the 29 approved for funding, 26 have accepted the grant.

B. The budget for this program will be funded by $76,579 from the Arts Stabilization
Carryover (Fund 101, Agency 750, Org 7116).

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Approve the 2006 ArtScapes Grant program and authorize a total of
$76,579 to be awarded to 26 applicants for the ArtScapes grant program per Exhibit A,
Funding Recommendation.

Table of Contents:
Pg 7 Exhibit A - Funding Recommendation

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on November 1, 2005 by the following
vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers Cohn, Fong, Hammond, McCarty, Pannell, Sheedy,
Tretheway and Waters.

Noes: None
Abstain: None
Absent: Mayor Fargo

Resolution 2005-785 Adopted November 1, 2005 -1-



TleSnn

Vice-Mayor Ray Tretheway

Attest:

Tty Grcslins

Shirley Concdlino, City Clerk

Resolution 2005-785 Adopted November 1, 2005 -2 -



Exhibit A

Funding Recommendation

Funding
Applicant Score Recommendation
Sacramento Blues Society 9.25 $4,040
Capital Film Arts Alliance 8.75 $4,371
NorCal Noise Fest 8.50 $4,235
Uptown Arts - Phantom Gallery 8.50 $4,235
The Pink Toupee Collective 8.38 $4,123
Sac Music Seen 8.33 $4,100
The Archives Group 8.25 $4,030
Les Belles Artes Club, Inc. 8.17 $3,959
Flamenco Puro 7.75 $3,710
True Colors Women's Chorus 7.75 $3,710
Upside Down Productions 7.75 $2,715
Peace Arts Xchange (PAX) 7.63 $3,492
Axis Gallery 7.50 $1,728
E:motion 7.50 $3,267
Friends of the McClatchy Library 7.50 $2,259
Yemaya Salsa 7.50 $2,566
Nujazz Alternative 7.38 Declined Grant
Sojourner Truth 7.38 $1,861
Urban Jazz 7.38 $3,102
Horse Cow 7.25 $2,931
Roberts Family Development Center 7.25 $2,931
Artists for Health Education Programs 713 $2,544
River City Theater Company 6.88 $2,078
The Inclusionists 6.67 $1,200
The Jazz Generation 6.50 $1,731
D & J Studios 6.38 Declined Grant
Elk Grove Artists 6.38 $828
The Creative & Performing Arts Academy 6.25 $833
Lily Hernandez: Traditional Heritage 6.13 Declined Grant
no funding below 6.0 recommended
$76,579
Moon Goddess Arts Group 5.88
Grace Missionary Youth Productions 5.00

Resolution 2005-785

Adopted November 1, 2005



